
 

 

THE WORD 

LANCASTER HIGH SCHOOL BANDS 

Official Event Itinerary for Band Camp 

July 31 - August 5, 2016 – Band Camp 

 

 

 

Sunday, July 31, 2016 

Arrive between no earlier than 12:00pm and no later than 12:30pm and report to the auditorium. 

Band members will check in and will then be instructed on loading procedures. 

12:30pm Load buses 

12:50pm           Depart for Rio Grande 

3:00pm            Arrive at Rio Grande and unload 

5:00pm            Dinner 

6:15-9:00pm Full Band - On the Field 

9:15-10:15pm Individual Practice Time 

10:00pm       Outside Practice Must Stop 

10:30pm        Everyone must be in your dorm 

11:15pm        Lights Out 

 

Monday through Thursday 

7:00am            Calisthenics/Fundamentals (Location TBA) 

7:45am          Breakfast 

8:45am          Warm-Up (in sections) 

9:15-11:15am  Full Band - On the Field 

11:30am         Lunch 

12:30-2:15pm  Sectionals (Locations TBA) 



2:15-2:45pm    Music Checks (or extra free time if music is memorized) 

2:45-3:45pm   Rest / Free Time 

3:45-4:45pm   Full Band - Music Rehearsal 

5:00pm           Dinner 

6:15-9:00pm   Full Band - On the Field 

9:15-10:15pm Individual Practice Time OR Group Evening Activity 

10:00pm       Outside Practice Must Stop 

10:30pm        Everyone must be in your dorm 

11:15pm        Lights Out 

 

Friday, August 5, 2016 

7:45am         Breakfast (Seniors will meet earlier to go to Bob Evans) 

8:45am        Warm-Up (in sections) 

9:00–10:30am Full Band - On the Field 

10:30am  Begin loading equipment 

11:30am        Lunch 

12:30pm  Finish loading equipment and luggage 

1:15pm     Buses arrive 

1:30pm     Depart Rio Grande 

3:30pm     Arrive at LHS 

4:00pm     Eat Pizza (provided by the Band Boosters) 

5:00pm    Warm-Up (in sections) 

6:00pm      Parent Preview Show (on the concrete pad in front of the band room) 

6:45pm     Band is dismissed after band room is cleaned 

 
 

 

 

 

 



Announcements and Reminders for the Week 

♪ All parents are highly encouraged to watch our Band Camp performance on Friday evening at 6:00pm 
in front of the LHS band room. We will NOT be doing a show at Rio Grande on Friday evening. Please tell 
your friends and family! Feel free to bring lawn chairs to set up in the parking lot. We will have designated 
areas blocked off. 

♪ Dr. Higgins will be in the LHS Band Room on Monday, July 25th and Thursday, July 28th from 6:00-
7:30pm to collect medications for band camp. Please be sure to have the correct forms ready to turn in. 

♪ As you arrive for band camp on Sunday, we ask that each family brings the following to donate: 2 - 12 
packs of pop (any) and 1 - 24 pack of bottled water. Drinks are used throughout the fall for the band 
members during football games. 

♪ Please “follow us” throughout the week on social media: Facebook, Twitter, Instagram, and Snapchat. 

 

 

Address to write a band member 

“Band Member’s Name” 

Lancaster High School Band 

University of Rio Grande 

218 N College Ave 

Rio Grande, OH  45674 

 
 

Rio Grande Phone Number (For Emergencies) 

740-245-5353 

 

 

 

 

 

FOR THE SAFETY OF OUR STUDENTS, 
VISITORS WILL NOT BE PERMITTED! 


